Minutes of Meeting held for District Gender Sensitization & Internal Complaints Committee (DCGSICC) on 22.06.2023(Thursday) at 04.00 P.M at the Video Conference Room of District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri.

## **PRESENT**

- 1. Smti. Poly Kataki, Additional Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Dhubri
- 2. Smti. P. Mohan, Munsiff No.1, Dhubri, Member DCGSICC
- 3. Sri Kashem Ali Prodhani, Adv. Dhubri Bar Association, Member DCGSICC
- 4. Smti. Mukuta Moni Choudhury, Adv. Dhubri Bar Association, Member DCGSICC
- 5. Smti. Ratnamayee Singha Choudhury, L.D Assistant ,O/o the Civil Judge, Dhubri, Member Secretary, DCGSICC.

## RESOLUTION

The meeting of the DCGSICC is held in the Video Conference room attached with the office of the District & Sessions Judge, under the chairperson Smti. Poli Kataki, Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Dhubri.

- 1. The committee welcomes the new member, Smti. Princy Agarwal, Munsiff No. 3, Dhubri, as external member of the internal sub-committee of the DCGSICC, Dhubri .
- 2. The membership of Smti. Ela Rani Saha, copyist, has been revoked by the Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Dhubri, as per previous resolution of the committee.
- 3. The Committee resolves to request The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Dhubri, to nominate a new member in place of Smti. Ela Rani Saha(revoked).
- 4. Regarding follow-up action as per previous resolution, the Gender Sensitisation Rule and the Prevention of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace Act(POSH) has been uploaded in the web-portal of Dhubri District Judiciary. Also, the judgements on sexual harassment has been shared at the same web-portal.

uploaded in the web-portal of Dhubri District Judiciary. Also, the judgements on sexual harassment has been shared at the same web-portal.

The date and venue of the next meeting of the awareness relating to DCGSICC would be notified later on by the Member Secretary.

Chairperson

22/06/23

DCGSICC, Dhubri.

Date: 22-06-2023 Signature Sheet:

Smti. Poli Kataki,

Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO. Dhubri

Members present in the meeting:

Smti. P Mohan
 Munsiff No. 1, Dhubri
 Member, DCGSICC

22/04/23

Sri Kashem Ali Prodhani,
 Ld. Advocate, Dhubri Bar Association
 Member, DCGSICC

Cl Julius 23

Smt. Mukuta Moni Choudhury,
 Ld. Advocate ,Dhubri Bar Association,
 Member, DCGSICC

Muheeta Hour Chandhury

Smt. Ratnamayee Singha Choudhury,
 L.D.Asstt. O/o- the Civil Judge, Dhubri
 Member Secretary , DCGSICC

Ratnamayee Singha Choudhwy